Bijoy Krishna Girls' College, Howrah

A NAAC B++ Accredited, NCTE Approved College with CPE Status

5/3, M.G. Road, Howrah-711101. WB

Minutes of the meeting of IQAC held on 06.3.19 at 11 am in Principal's Room:

Members present:

- 1. Dr. Ruma Bhattacharyya
- 2. Dr. Sweta Guha
- 3. Soma Chandra
- 4. Sarbani Guha Ghosal
- 5. Ranjana Sarkar Ghosh
- 6. Dr. Papiya Ghoah
- 7. Dr. Debjani Mitra
- 8. Tanusree Das
- 9. Radha Ghosh
- 10. Papiya Samanta Bag
- 11. Dr. Sudeshna Mitra
- 12. Dr. Anwesha Acharyya
- 13. Dr. Rituparna Basu
- 14. Dr. Rupak Bhattacharyya
- 15. Ranen Bhattacharyya
- 16. Dr. Radharani Rit
- 17. Dr. Rituparna Basu
 - Minutes of the previous meeting is read and confirmed.
 - Principal has informed that Kanailal Bhattacharyya College, Howrah and Prabhu Jagatbandhu College, Andul have agreed to enter into MOU with our college regarding Teacher Exchange Programme. Department of Education and department of Political Science will the first two to participate in this programme.
 - The members have accepted Principal's proposal and modalities will be decided later. The exchange programme is applicable to Honours Course only. The responsibility of the teacher will be limited to teaching only and not for script correction, question framing and other works.
 - A schedule has to be made in this regard. T.A. of the teacher will be provided by the college. Monthly report has to be submitted to the Principal. A separate roster has to be prepared for this.

Co-Ordinator IQAC Bijoy Krishna Girls' College

Howrah

5/3, M. G. Road, Howrah-1

Bijoy Krishna Girls' College, Howrah

A NAAC B++ Accredited, NCTE Approved College with CPE Status

5/3, M.G. Road, Howrah-711101, WB

- This programme is not only an exchange programme it is a support and sustainable programme. The meeting will be held at our College premises.
- Dr. Rupak Bhattacharyya, Convenor R&D Cell, is requested to organise a workshop on Intellectual Property Right.
- Sarbani Guha Ghosal, HOD, Department of Political Science, is requested to organise a certificate course on Constitutional Rights and Duties.
- Rupkatha Mukherjee and Tanusree Das will organize a workshop on Women Safety on 26.3.19 in collaboration with INFIDEA.

Swela Conhardinator
Co-Claimator
Co-Claimator
Co-Claimator
Co-Claimator
Co-Claimator
Co-Claimator
Co-Claimator
Co-Claimator
Howrah
Howrah

Cilot A.S. M. G. Road, Howland